
 
 

SAFETY COUNTS 
 
CDC no longer offers trainings for Safety Counts. If Safety Counts training is desired, contact any of the Safety 
Counts trainers within the following organizations listed below to make individual arrangements to obtain 
training. You are welcome to contact the original researchers too. All costs associated with receiving Safety 
Counts training will be paid by the requesting agency or individual.  
 

 
JSI Research & Training Institute, Inc. 
Contact Person  
Juli Powers, MPH  
437 Memorial Dr. SE., Suite A11 
Atlanta, GA 30312 
Direct: (404) 460-4794  
Email: jpowers@jsi.com 
Website: www.cba.jsi.com 
 
PROCEED  
Contact Person  
Sarahjane Rath, MPH, CHES  
Capacity Building Coordinator  
Email: srath@proceedinc.com  
 
Gisele Pemberton, DrPH, MPH, CHES  
Director, National Center for Training, Support and 
Technical Assistance  
Email: gpemberton@proceedinc.com    
 
1126 Dickinson Street  
Elizabeth, NJ 07201  
Main: (908) 351-7727  
Website: www.proceedinc.com 
  
Harm Reduction Coalition (HRC)  
Contact Person  
Michael T. Everett, MHS 
Team Lead Capacity Building Advisor for CBOs 
22 West 27th Street, 5th Floor 
New York, NY 10001 
Direct: (212) 213-6376 ext. 36 
Main: (212) 213-6376 
Email: everett@harmreduction.org 
Website: www.harmreduction.org 
 
 
 
 
 

Latino Commission on AIDS 
Contact Person 
Leandro Rodriguez 
24 West 25th Street, 9th Floor 
New York, NY 10010 
Main: (212) 675-3288 
Email: lrodriguez@latinoaids.org 
Website: www.latinoaids.org 
 
AIDS Project Los Angeles (APLA) 
Contact Person 
Jordan Blaza 
CBA Specialist 
3550 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 300 
Los Angeles, CA 90010 
Direct (213) 201-1443 
Main: (213) 201-1600 
Email: jblaza@apla.org  
Website: www.apla.org 

To learn more about research, contact: 
Jonny Andia, PhD  
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
Direct: (404) 639-4956 
Email: efn4@cdc.gov  
 
This intervention is based on the National Institute on 
Drug Abuse-funded research of Fen Rhodes, Ph.D. (P.I.) 
at the Center for Behavioral Research and Services at 
California State University, Long Beach. 
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